FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp.4/94)

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Docket No.:

To the Honoroble Commissioner of Patents and Tradomarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(les): Top Value Exbasst Systems, Inc.    Individual(s)	Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TRADEMAI	RKS ONLY
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Top Value Exhaust Systems, Inc.    Individual(s)	<u> </u>	<b>▼ ▼</b>
Name: International Top Value Automotive, LLC   Internal Address:   Street Address		
Name: International Top Value Astronotive, LLC.   Internal Address:   Street Addre	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Individual(s)	Top Value Exhaust Systems, Inc.	
Individual(s)		Name: International Top Value Automotive, LLC
City: Livonia State: MI, ZIP: 48150  City: Corporation-State Michigan  City: Chromia  City: Chromia  State: MI, ZIP: 48150  City: Chromia  City: Chromia  State: MI, ZIP: 48150  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Merger  Change of Name  Change of Name  Change of Name  Change of Name  Corporation-State  Morger  State: MI ZIP: 48150  Corporation-State  Morger  Lassociation  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Morger  Lassociation  Lassociation  Morger  Lassociation  Lassociation  Morger  Lassociation  Lassociation  Lassociation  Morger  Lassociation  Lassociatio		Internal Address:
City: Liventia State: MI 2IP 48150  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Mother Limited Islatitiv company of Michigan  It assignes to not comided in the Unted States, a domestic representable designation is attached: Yes No (Designation number(s) are registration numbers).  A Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):  A Trademark Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concorning document should be mailed:  Name: Thomas E. Anderson  Internal Address: Gifford, Krass, Grob, Sprinkle,  Anderson & Citkowski, P.C.  21. Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  67-1180  City: Birmingham  State: MI ZIP 48019  Do Not Use This space  Frace MARK  Thomas E. Anderson  Name of Person Signing  Trade mark account rumber:  12. Authorized and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Thomas E. Anderson  Name of Person Signing  Trade mark account rumber:  13. Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership		Street Address: 36887 Schoolcraft
Cither	<u>'</u>	City: Livonia State: MI_ ZIP: 48150
Additional names(s) of conveying party(say statiched?	•	L L Individual(s) citizenshin
3. Nature of conveyance:		
3. Nature of conveyance:    Seasingment	Additional traines(s) of conveying party(es) attached?	
Socurity Agreement	3, Nature of conveyance:	
Security Agreement	S Assignment	C) Commenting Other
Massignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:   Yes	<u> </u>	
designation s attached:	· -	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
A Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  1,222,509  Adultional numbers attached?  Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Thomas E. Anderson  Internal Address: Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle,  Anderson & Citkowski, P.C.  Anderson & Citkowski, P.C.  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Street Address: 280 North Old Woodward, Ste. 400  Do Not Use This space  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Thomas E. Anderson  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including copes sheet attachments, and course.		designation is attached: Li Yes Li No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
A Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  1,222,509  Adultional numbers attached?  Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Thomas E. Anderson  Internal Address: Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle,  Anderson & Citkowski, P.C.  Anderson & Citkowski, P.C.  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Street Address: 280 North Old Woodward, Ste. 400  Do Not Use This space  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Thomas E. Anderson  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including copes sheet attachments, and course.	A Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	········
Additional numbers attached?		
Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Thomas E. Anderson	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	-
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Thomas E. Anderson Internal Address: Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle, Anderson & Citkowski, P.C.  Anderson & Citkowski, P.C.  Street Address: 280 North Old Woodward, Stc. 400  City: Birmingham  State: Mil ZIP: 48009  Do Not use this space  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Thomas E. Anderson Name of Person Signing  Total number of paper induction cover sheet attachments and registrations and registrations involved:  1. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  2. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  3. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  3. Authorized to be charged to deposit account number:  07-1180  Do Not use this space		1,222,509
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Thomas E. Anderson Internal Address: Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle, Anderson & Citkowski, P.C.  Anderson & Citkowski, P.C.  Street Address: 280 North Old Woodward, Stc. 400  City: Birmingham  State: Mil ZIP: 48009  Do Not use this space  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Thomas E. Anderson Name of Person Signing  Total number of paper induction cover sheet attachments and registrations and registrations involved:  1. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  2. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  3. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  3. Authorized to be charged to deposit account number:  07-1180  Do Not use this space		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Thomas E. Anderson Internal Address: Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle, Anderson & Citkowski, P.C.  Anderson & Citkowski, P.C.  Street Address: 280 North Old Woodward, Stc. 400  City: Birmingham  State: Mil ZIP: 48009  Do Not use this space  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Thomas E. Anderson Name of Person Signing  Total number of paper induction cover sheet attachments and registrations and registrations involved:  1. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  2. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  3. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  3. Authorized to be charged to deposit account number:  07-1180  Do Not use this space	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
registrations involved:	Additional numbers att	
Name: Thomas E. Anderson  Internal Address: Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle,  Anderson & Citkowski, P.C.  Anderson & Citkowski, P.C.  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Street Address: 280 North Old Woodward, Stc. 400  Be Deposit account number:  07-1180  City: Birmingham  State: MI ZIP. 48009  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Thomas E. Anderson  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Trade pumber of pages including cover sheet attachments, and document.  Trade pumber of pages including cover sheet attachments, and document.	· ·	
Internal Address: Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle,  Anderson & Citkowski, P.C.  Street Address: _280 North Old Woodward, Stc. 400  Street Address: _280 North Old Woodward, Stc. 400  O7-1180  City: _Birmingham	concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Internal Address: Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle,  Anderson & Citkowski, P.C.  Street Address: _280 North Old Woodward, Stc. 400  Street Address: _280 North Old Woodward, Stc. 400  O7-1180  City: _Birmingham	Name: Thomas F Anderson	
Anderson & Citkowski, P.C.  Street Address: 280 North Old Woodward, Stc. 400  8. Deposit account number:  07-1180  City: Birmingham State: MI ZIP: 48009  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Thomas E. Anderson  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document.  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document.		7. <b>Total</b> fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$
Anderson & Citkowski, P.C.  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  07-1180  City: Birmingham State: MI ZIP: 48009  Do Not use this space  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Thomas E. Anderson  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and document.  Trade number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and document.	Internal Address: Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle,	L. Taplacad
Street Address: _280 North Old Woodward, Ste. 400  8. Deposit account number:  07-1180  City: _Birmingham	Anderson & Citkowski, P.C.	□ Enclosed
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Thomas E. Anderson Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and document.  Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and document.		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Thomas E. Anderson Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and document.  Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and document.		8 Deposit account number
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Thomas E. Anderson Name of Person Signing  State: MI ZIP: 48009  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Thomas E. Anderson Signature Trade Mark	Street Address: _280 North Old Woodward, Stc. 400	o. Deposit account hamber.
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Thomas E. Anderson Name of Person Signing  State: MI ZIP: 48009  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Thomas E. Anderson Signature Trade Mark		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Thomas E. Anderson  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document.		07-1180
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Thomas E. Anderson  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document.	City: <u>Birmingham</u> State: MI ZIP: 48009	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Thomas E. Anderson  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document.	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Thomas E. Anderson  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Thomas E. Anderson  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document.		
of the original document.  Thomas E. Anderson  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document.  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document.		
Thomas E. Anderson  Name of Person Signing  Signature  TRADEMARK  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document		
Name of Person Signing Signature Trade number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document	1 ///	(11 _ 1/1A/2001
Trade number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document	1 ///	Signatura
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents.  REEL: 002247 FRAME: 0832		

## CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

In confirmation of previous assignments and for the sum of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Top Value Exhaust Systems, Inc., a Michigan corporation having its principal place of business at

hereby sells, assigns and conveys to International Top Value Automotive, I.I.C, a Michigan limited liability company having its principal place of business at 36887 Schoolcraft, Livonia. 48150, all right, title and interest in and to the trademark TOP VALUE Michigan MUFFLER SHOP. Trademark Registration No. 1,222,509, Issued January 4, 1983, for said mark, and all good will associated herewith.

TOP VALUE EXHAUST SYSTEMS, INC.

Dated 5-6-0/

RECORDED: 05/10/2001